

Astra Microwave Products Limited

Astra Towers, Survey 12(P)
Kondapur, Hitech City, Hyderabad 500084
www.astramp.com



Audited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30.06.2010

(in Rs lakh)

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
	30/06/10	30/06/09	31/03/10
1 Net sales/income from operations	2223.88	1594.37	10677.54
2 Expenditure			
a (Increase)/decrease in stock-in-trade and work-in-progress	(279.94)	(113.25)	(496.05)
b Consumption of raw materials	1412.54	570.92	5238.58
c Other manufacturing expenditure	104.14	61.16	431.76
d Employee cost	450.65	384.32	1805.56
e Depreciation	298.05	240.70	1119.52
f Sales tax, VAT, service tax	64.19	58.62	384.48
g Other expenditure	177.10	199.59	893.79
h Total	2226.73	1402.06	9377.64
3 Profit from Operations before Interest & Exceptional Items (1-2)	-2.85	192.31	1299.90
4 Other Income	62.81	48.15	166.77
5 Profit before Interest & Exceptional Items (3+4)	59.96	240.46	1466.67
6 Interest	140.27	77.86	364.35
7 Profit after Interest but before exceptional items (5-6)	-80.31	162.60	1102.32
8 Exceptional items	0.45	0.16	0.00
9 Profit(+)/loss(-) before tax (7-8)	-80.76	162.44	1102.32
10 Tax expense	-36.43	24.82	286.28
11 Net profit(+)/loss(-) from ordinary activities after tax (9-10)	-44.33	137.62	816.04
12 Extraordinary items (net of tax expense Rs)	0.00	0.00	102.08
13 Net profit(+)/loss(-) for the period (11-12)	-44.33	137.62	713.96
14 Paid-up equity share capital (face value Rs 2/each)	1091.00	1082.86	1082.87
15 Reserves excluding revaluation reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year			11723.44
16 Earnings per share			
a Basic and diluted EPS before extraordinary items for the period	-0.08	0.25	1.32
b Basic and diluted EPS after extraordinary items for the period	-0.08	0.25	1.32
17 Public shareholding			
Number of shares	44098158	43100213	43839231
Percentage of shareholding	81	80	81
18 Promoters and Promoter group Shareholding			
a Pledged/Encumbered			
Number of shares	Nil	20,791	Nil
Percentage of shares (as a% of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	Nil	0.19	Nil
Percentage of shares (as a% of the total share capital of the Company)	Nil	0.04	Nil
b Non-encumbered			
Number of shares	10,451,992	11,022,346	10,304,119
Percentage of shares (as a% of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100.00	99.81	100.00
Percentage of shares (as a% of the total share capital of the Company)	19.16	20.36	19.03

NOTES

To facilitate comparison, figures of the previous periods/year have been re-arranged where necessary.

In terms of Listing Agreement, the details of investors complaints for the quarter ended are: Beginning: 0; Received and disposed: 0; Pending: 0

The Company has one business segment only, viz., design, development and manufacture of Microwave Components and sub-systems and hence segment-wise information is not applicable.

As on date the Company has Rs.308 cr worth of orders on hand, some of which are executable during this financial year in the ensuing quarters with improved profitability due to greater in house design efforts and content.

The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 28.07.2010.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Dr Shiban K Koul
Chairman

Hyderabad, 28 July 2010